
2001 Final Rosters

Injury Statuses: (-) = OK;P = Probable;Q = Questionable; D = Doubtful; O = Out;IR = On IR.

Farmboys
Owner: Wayne Roller

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA -

Tennessee Titans QB TEN -

J.R. Redmond RB NWE -

James Allen RB CHI -

Michael Bennett RB MIN -

Ron Dayne RB NYG -

Stacey Mack RB JAC -

Stephen Davis RB WAS -

Antonio Freeman WR GNB -

Ike Hilliard WR NYG -

Patrick Jeffers WR CAR -

Peter Warrick WR CIN -

Reggie Wayne WR IND -

Tim Brown WR OAK -

Stephen Alexander TE WAS IR

Wesley Walls TE CAR -

Detroit Lions K DET -

Miami Dolphins K MIA -

Indianapolis Colts Defense/ST IND -

Tampa Bay Buccaneers Defense/ST TAM -
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The Aliens
Owner: Ron Kurlowicz

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN -

Miami Dolphins QB MIA -

New York Giants QB NYG -

Anthony Thomas RB CHI -

Cecil Martin RB PHI -

Curtis Martin RB NYJ -

Jim Kleinsasser RB MIN -

Michael Pittman RB ARI -

Ricky Watters RB SEA IR

Curtis Conway WR SDG -

David Terrell WR CHI -

Joey Galloway WR DAL -

Marvin Harrison WR IND -

Raghib Ismail WR DAL -

Ken Dilger TE IND -

Tony Gonzalez TE KAN -

Dallas Cowboys K DAL -

Tampa Bay Buccaneers K TAM -

Philadelphia Eagles Defense/ST PHI -

St. Louis Rams Defense/ST STL -
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Fantasy Dawgs
Owner: Mark Bidwell/Josh Nelson

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Arizona Cardinals QB ARI -

Indianapolis Colts QB IND -

Anthony Thomas RB CHI -

Corey Dillon RB CIN -

J.R. Redmond RB NWE -

Priest Holmes RB KAN -

Richard Huntley RB CAR -

Travis Prentice RB MIN -

Antonio Freeman WR GNB -

Bert Emanuel WR DET -

Chris Chambers WR MIA -

Freddie Mitchell WR PHI -

Joe Horn WR NOR -

Johnnie Morton WR DET -

Kevin Johnson WR CLE -

Marvin Minnis WR KAN -

Byron Chamberlain TE MIN -

Chicago Bears K CHI -

New York Giants Defense/ST NYG -

San Francisco 49ers Defense/ST SFO -
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CANDY MEN
Owner: Frank Johnston

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Baltimore Ravens QB BAL -

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI -

Deuce McAllister RB NOR -

Fred Beasley RB SFO -

Jason Brookins RB BAL -

Ron Dayne RB NYG -

Stacey Mack RB JAC -

Tiki Barber RB NYG -

Tyrone Wheatley RB OAK -

Zack Crockett RB OAK -

Curtis Conway WR SDG -

David Terrell WR CHI -

J.J. Stokes WR SFO -

Plaxico Burress WR PIT -

Tim Dwight WR SDG -

Torry Holt WR STL P

Ken Dilger TE IND -

Indianapolis Colts K IND -

Kansas City Chiefs Defense/ST KAN -

Tampa Bay Buccaneers Defense/ST TAM -
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Quit beating D's Nutts!
Owner: Jonathan Williams

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Atlanta Falcons QB ATL -

Baltimore Ravens QB BAL -

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN -

Correll Buckhalter RB PHI -

Garrison Hearst RB SFO -

Jason Brookins RB BAL -

Jerome Bettis RB PIT -

Mike Alstott RB TAM -

Thomas Jones RB ARI -

Tiki Barber RB NYG -

Isaac Bruce WR STL -

Jerome Pathon WR IND IR

Jerry Rice WR OAK -

Johnnie Morton WR DET -

Keenan McCardell WR JAC -

Rod Smith WR DEN -

Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT -

San Francisco 49ers K SFO -

Cincinnati Bengals Defense/ST CIN -

Green Bay Packers Defense/ST GNB -
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Pigskin Freaks
Owner: Scott Hetrick

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Green Bay Packers QB GNB -

New York Jets QB NYJ -

Edgerrin James RB IND IR

Emmitt Smith RB DAL -

James Jackson RB CLE IR

Larry Centers RB BUF -

Mike Anderson RB DEN -

Troy Hambrick RB DAL -

Frank Sanders WR ARI -

J.J. Stokes WR SFO -

Jimmy Smith WR JAC -

Koren Robinson WR SEA -

Terance Mathis WR ATL -

Torry Holt WR STL P

Wayne Chrebet WR NYJ -

Frank Wycheck TE TEN -

Indianapolis Colts K IND -

Washington Redskins K WAS -

Jacksonville Jaguars Defense/ST JAC -

Tennessee Titans Defense/ST TEN -
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I STILL HATE COLUMBIANS
Owner: John Decker

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Chicago Bears QB CHI -

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN -

Miami Dolphins QB MIA -

Duce Staley RB PHI -

Lamar Smith RB MIA -

LaMont Jordan RB NYJ -

Ricky Williams RB NOR -

Travis Henry RB BUF -

David Boston WR ARI -

Dez White WR CHI -

Hines Ward WR PIT -

James Thrash WR PHI -

Joe Jurevicius WR NYG -

Joey Galloway WR DAL -

Marcus Robinson WR CHI IR

Terrell Owens WR SFO -

New Orleans Saints K NOR -

Jacksonville Jaguars Defense/ST JAC -

New York Jets Defense/ST NYJ -

Seattle Seahawks Defense/ST SEA -
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The Fall Guys
Owner: Tony Kridler

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Oakland Raiders QB OAK -

Tennessee Titans QB TEN -

Antowain Smith RB NWE -

Curtis Martin RB NYJ -

Dorsey Levens RB GNB -

James Stewart RB DET -

Stephen Davis RB WAS -

Amani Toomer WR NYG -

Jeff Graham WR SDG -

Keenan McCardell WR JAC -

Michael Westbrook WR WAS -

Reggie Wayne WR IND -

Todd Pinkston WR PHI -

Tony Martin WR ATL -

Willie Jackson WR NOR -

Chad Lewis TE PHI P

New England Patriots K NWE -

St. Louis Rams K STL -

Oakland Raiders Defense/ST OAK -

San Diego Chargers Defense/ST SDG -
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C-Dawgs
Owner: Chad Ferris

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN -

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL -

Indianapolis Colts QB IND -

Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT -

Charlie Garner RB OAK -

Deuce McAllister RB NOR -

Jamal Anderson RB ATL IR

Ricky Williams RB NOR -

Travis Henry RB BUF -

Trung Canidate RB STL -

Cris Carter WR MIN -

Darrell Jackson WR SEA -

David Boston WR ARI -

James McKnight WR MIA -

Rod Gardner WR WAS -

Chad Lewis TE PHI P

Minnesota Vikings K MIN -

Philadelphia Eagles K PHI -

New Orleans Saints Defense/ST NOR -

New York Jets Defense/ST NYJ -
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Mike's hard lemonade
Owner: Mike Urycki

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Cleveland Browns QB CLE -

San Francisco 49ers QB SFO -

Dominic Rhodes RB IND -

Duce Staley RB PHI -

Eddie George RB TEN -

Priest Holmes RB KAN -

Warrick Dunn RB TAM -

Amani Toomer WR NYG -

David Patten WR NWE -

Eddie Kennison WR KAN -

Joe Jurevicius WR NYG -

Marcus Robinson WR CHI IR

Michael Westbrook WR WAS -

Qadry Ismail WR BAL -

Shawn Jefferson WR ATL -

Byron Chamberlain TE MIN -

Buffalo Bills K BUF -

San Diego Chargers K SDG -

New York Giants Defense/ST NYG -

Pittsburgh Steelers Defense/ST PIT -
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Mean Machine
Owner: Joe Decker

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Cleveland Browns QB CLE -

New Orleans Saints QB NOR -

San Diego Chargers QB SDG -

Ahman Green RB GNB -

Damon Washington RB NYG -

Emmitt Smith RB DAL -

Troy Hambrick RB DAL -

Trung Canidate RB STL -

Cris Carter WR MIN -

Darrell Jackson WR SEA -

Derrick Mason WR TEN -

Isaac Bruce WR STL -

James McKnight WR MIA -

Peerless Price WR BUF -

Rod Gardner WR WAS -

Troy Brown WR NWE -

Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT -

Seattle Seahawks K SEA -

Green Bay Packers Defense/ST GNB -

Philadelphia Eagles Defense/ST PHI -
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Fantasy Football Heroes
Owner: Victor Woods

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Atlanta Falcons QB ATL -

Denver Broncos QB DEN -

Tampa Bay Buccaneers QB TAM -

Edgerrin James RB IND IR

James Allen RB CHI -

Maurice Smith RB ATL -

Michael Pittman RB ARI -

Tony Richardson RB KAN -

Darnay Scott WR CIN -

Keyshawn Johnson WR TAM -

Marty Booker WR CHI -

Randy Moss WR MIN -

Terry Glenn WR NWE -

Freddie Jones TE SDG -

Tony Gonzalez TE KAN -

Denver Broncos K DEN -

Miami Dolphins K MIA -

Chicago Bears Defense/ST CHI -

Cleveland Browns Defense/ST CLE -

Tennessee Titans Defense/ST TEN -
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Burn Boys
Owner: Ryan Sciba

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Denver Broncos QB DEN -

New England Patriots QB NWE -

New Orleans Saints QB NOR -

Antowain Smith RB NWE -

Jamal Lewis RB BAL IR

LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG -

Nick Goings RB CAR -

Travis Minor RB MIA -

Darnay Scott WR CIN -

Derrick Mason WR TEN -

Dez White WR CHI -

Eric Moulds WR BUF -

Hines Ward WR PIT -

James Thrash WR PHI -

Laveranues Coles WR NYJ -

Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR -

Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC -

Tennessee Titans K TEN -

Chicago Bears Defense/ST CHI -

Oakland Raiders Defense/ST OAK -
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Meat Grinder
Owner: Jeff Kridler

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

New York Giants QB NYG -

San Francisco 49ers QB SFO -

Correll Buckhalter RB PHI -

Fred Taylor RB JAC -

Jerome Bettis RB PIT -

Michael Bennett RB MIN -

Mike Anderson RB DEN -

Terrell Davis RB DEN -

Terry Allen RB BAL -

David Patten WR NWE -

Jerome Pathon WR IND IR

Jerry Rice WR OAK -

Marvin Harrison WR IND -

Oronde Gadsden WR MIA -

Rod Smith WR DEN -

Travis Taylor WR BAL -

Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC -

Oakland Raiders K OAK -

Denver Broncos Defense/ST DEN -

St. Louis Rams Defense/ST STL -
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The Almighty Lemons
Owner: Steve Strantz

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC -

St. Louis Rams QB STL -

Ahman Green RB GNB -

Fred Taylor RB JAC -

Jamel White RB CLE -

James Stewart RB DET -

Kevan Barlow RB SFO -

Lamar Smith RB MIA -

Shaun Alexander RB SEA -

Bill Schroeder WR GNB -

Derrick Alexander WR KAN -

Larry Foster WR DET -

Marty Booker WR CHI -

Terrell Owens WR SFO -

Travis Taylor WR BAL -

Troy Brown WR NWE -

Green Bay Packers K GNB -

Oakland Raiders K OAK -

Cleveland Browns Defense/ST CLE -

Miami Dolphins Defense/ST MIA -
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Enigmas
Owner: Kenneth Woods

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Carolina Panthers QB CAR -

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI -

Tampa Bay Buccaneers QB TAM -

Amos Zereoue RB PIT -

Doug Chapman RB MIN -

Marshall Faulk RB STL -

Richie Anderson RB NYJ -

Tony Richardson RB KAN -

Az-Zahir Hakim WR STL -

Chris Chambers WR MIA -

Keyshawn Johnson WR TAM -

Peerless Price WR BUF -

Plaxico Burress WR PIT -

Santana Moss WR NYJ -

Todd Pinkston WR PHI -

Marcus Pollard TE IND -

Shannon Sharpe TE BAL -

Denver Broncos K DEN -

Baltimore Ravens Defense/ST BAL -

San Diego Chargers Defense/ST SDG -
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Painted Platypus
Owner: Brian Mink

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Buffalo Bills QB BUF -

Green Bay Packers QB GNB -

Dominic Rhodes RB IND -

Kevan Barlow RB SFO -

Larry Centers RB BUF -

Marshall Faulk RB STL -

Shaun Alexander RB SEA -

Travis Minor RB MIA -

Warrick Dunn RB TAM -

Eric Moulds WR BUF -

Frank Sanders WR ARI -

Koren Robinson WR SEA -

Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR -

Peter Warrick WR CIN -

Terance Mathis WR ATL -

Shannon Sharpe TE BAL -

Baltimore Ravens K BAL -

Philadelphia Eagles K PHI -

Miami Dolphins Defense/ST MIA -

Pittsburgh Steelers Defense/ST PIT -
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Gnostics
Owner: Nate Brown

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC -

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN -

Charlie Garner RB OAK -

Jamal Lewis RB BAL IR

LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG -

Mike Alstott RB TAM -

Robert Holcombe RB STL -

Chris Thomas WR KAN -

Derrick Alexander WR KAN -

Donald Hayes WR CAR -

Ike Hilliard WR NYG -

Kevin Dyson WR TEN -

Qadry Ismail WR BAL -

Raghib Ismail WR DAL -

Arizona Cardinals K ARI -

San Diego Chargers K SDG -

Tampa Bay Buccaneers K TAM -

Dallas Cowboys Defense/ST DAL -

Minnesota Vikings Defense/ST MIN -

New Orleans Saints Defense/ST NOR -
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OV Pounders
Owner: Kevin Kohlmeier/Roger Mason

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

New England Patriots QB NWE -

St. Louis Rams QB STL -

Eddie George RB TEN -

Garrison Hearst RB SFO -

James Jackson RB CLE IR

Lamont Warren RB DET -

Olandis Gary RB DEN IR

Richie Anderson RB NYJ -

Ricky Watters RB SEA IR

Thomas Jones RB ARI -

Az-Zahir Hakim WR STL -

Bill Schroeder WR GNB -

Jimmy Smith WR JAC -

Laveranues Coles WR NYJ -

Tai Streets WR SFO -

Tim Brown WR OAK -

New York Jets K NYJ -

Tennessee Titans K TEN -

Baltimore Ravens Defense/ST BAL -

New England Patriots Defense/ST NWE -
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Breadheads
Owner: Greg Collins

PLAYER POSITION NFL TEAM INJ STARTER RESERVE

Detroit Lions QB DET -

Oakland Raiders QB OAK -

San Diego Chargers QB SDG -

Corey Dillon RB CIN -

Dorsey Levens RB GNB -

Maurice Smith RB ATL -

Richard Huntley RB CAR -

Terrell Davis RB DEN -

Tyrone Wheatley RB OAK -

Albert Connell WR NOR -

Jeff Graham WR SDG -

Joe Horn WR NOR -

Kevin Johnson WR CLE -

Oronde Gadsden WR MIA -

Randy Moss WR MIN -

Willie Jackson WR NOR -

New England Patriots K NWE -

St. Louis Rams K STL -

Denver Broncos Defense/ST DEN -

Seattle Seahawks Defense/ST SEA -
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